## RESOLUTION NO. 22-96

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE. TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF AN APPLICATION IN THE AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING \$1,233,544.00 FOR FEDERAL FUNDS UNDER THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT AND DESIGNATING TED BARRON AS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE PURPOSE OF GIVING REQUIRED ASSURANCES AND ACTING IN CONNECTION WITH SAID APPLICATION, AND DECLARING THE EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite is entitled to certain funds under the Housing and Community Development Act of an amount not to exceed \$1,233,544.00 in Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funds for the 1996-97 program year; and

WHEREAS, the City has conducted public hearings; and

A 290. / 35 44 

· · . . . .

4. 1.

See Char

Strene .

and Hereil and an

Carlos Mais Mar Carries

and the second second

and a second for

Times for the state

1710 1100 VINO

Low rest Close he setter in the TE BERGER HER STATE OF STATE S. B. Barrows and seen and Frends .

an annihistoria an in - AND A LANGE COL Anterior Charles in a second

Carlo Marcine

Mar Mary

and the second sec

WHEREAS, the Mesquite City Council has considered the suggestions and recommendations raised at the hearings; and

WHEREAS, it is the public interest of the citizens of the City of Mesquite that application be made for such funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION I. That the Fiscal Year 1997 CDBG expenditures are hereby approved and adopted by the City of Mesquite as its 1996-97 Community Development Block Grant Program.

Ted Barron, City Manager of the City of Mesquite, is hereby SECTION 2. authorized to file an application for funds under the Housing and Community Development Act on behalf of the City of Mesquite, Texas, and to certify to all understandings and assurances required under Federal Management Circular 74-4; National Environmental Policy Act of 1969. Titles VI and VII of the Civil Rights Acts of 1964 and 1968 respectively, Executive Orders 11063 and 11246 and such other assurances and understandings as may be required.

That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage as SECTION 3. the Charter in such cases provided.

00061

1.

00062

and the second

SATE A ....

Same maters

Carlose . Ś. Ś Mar mar 11.0 שייל ליינים אייניים איי Mar History

W1207 47 112 - 75. ×14 istant (----15 18 24 24 /

4 State March 19  $\phi(z) > 0$ ----hand in spins of the 10.5

A 760

100 .....

1.1

Silver antist

Page 2

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on this 5th day of August, 1996.

Cathye Ray

Mayor

ATTEST: Ellen Williams Ellen Williams City Secretary

APPROVED B.J. Smith

City Attorney

graphic transformation and the second second			
Advented by the work of the second	ř	-	
An	-transformer and a second second second	т. . уни ул 1- аўна 1- ан, архан, <b>ня</b> уч	
and the second se			/ 1

and.

1

1